10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ase 5:08-cv-00840-JVS-SH Document 12-8  Filed 09/22/2008 Page 1 of 2

GREGORY G. KATSAS
Assistant Attorney General

VICTOR M. LAWRENCE
Principal Assistant Director

AARON D. NELSON NJSB 04092007

Trial Attorney, District Court Section
Office of Immigration Litigation
United States Department of Justice
Civil Division

P.O. Box 868 Ben Franklin Station
Washington, DC 20044

Tel: (202) 305-0691

Fax: (202) 616-8962
Aaron.Nelsone@usdoj .gov

Attorneys for Defendants

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN DIVISION

ROSALINA DUELLAR DE OSORIO,
ET AL.,
Plaintiffs,

No. SACV 08-840-JVS (SHx)

ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT

JONATHAN SCHARFEN, ET AL.,

)
)
)
)
)
V. ) [PROPOSED]
)
)
)
)
)
Defendants. )
)

THE COURT having considered the Defendants’ Motion to
Dismiss Plaintiffs’ Complaint, and any opposition and reply filed
thereto,

IT IS ORDERED that Defendants’ motion is GRANTED, and the

Complaint filed by Plaintiffs is DISMISSED with prejudice.

DATED:

HONORABLE JAMES V. SELNA
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE



&Iase 5:08-cv-00840-JVS-SH Document 12-8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PRESENTED BY:

GREGORY G. KATSAS
Assistant Attorney General

VICTOR M. LAWRENCE
Principal Assistant Director
District Court Section

AARON D. NELSON

Trial Attorney

U.S. Department of Justice

Civil Division

Office of Immigration Litigation
P.0O. Box 868 Ben Franklin Station
Washington, D.C. 20044

(202) 305-0691

Attorneys for Defendants

Filed 09/22/2008

Page 2 of 2



