1	GREGORY G. KATSAS Assistant Attorney General
2	VICTOR M. LAWRENCE
3	Principal Assistant Director
4	AARON D. NELSON NJSB 04092007 Trial Attorney, District Court Section
5	Office of Immigration Litigation United States Department of Justice
6	Civil Division P.O. Box 868 Ben Franklin Station
7	Washington, DC 20044
8	Tel: (202) 305-0691 Fax: (202) 616-8962
9	<u>Aaron.Nelson@usdoj.gov</u>
10	Attorneys for Defendants
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
12	SOUTHERN DIVISION
13	ROSALINA DUELLAR DE OSORIO,) No. SACV 08-840-JVS (SHx) ET AL.,
14	Plaintiffs,)
15	v. (PROPOSED)
16	ORDER DISMISSING COMPLAINT
17	JONATHAN SCHARFEN, ET AL.,
))
18	Defendants.))
19	
20	THE COURT having considered the Defendants' Motion to
21	Dismiss Plaintiffs' Complaint, and any opposition and reply filed
22	thereto,
23	IT IS ORDERED that Defendants' motion is GRANTED, and the
24	Complaint filed by Plaintiffs is DISMISSED with prejudice.
25	
26	DATED:
27	HONODARI E TAVES VI SELVE
28	HONORABLE JAMES V. SELNA UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

PRESENTED BY: GREGORY G. KATSAS Assistant Attorney General VICTOR M. LAWRENCE Principal Assistant Director District Court Section AARON D. NELSON Trial Attorney U.S. Department of Justice Civil Division Office of Immigration Litigation P.O. Box 868 Ben Franklin Station Washington, D.C. 20044 (202) 305-0691 Attorneys for Defendants